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Half Favour Keeping the Monarchy After Queen’s Death | ToroNTO

. . . . th
Sharp increase in support since this summer October 11™, 2016

TORONTO, October 11*" — In a random sampling of public opinion taken by the HIGHLIGHTS:

Forum Poll™ among 1143 Canadian adults, close to one half oppose the idea of
abolishing the Canadian monarchy upon the death of the current Queen (47%). At
the same time, just more than one third favour this idea (37%). This is in contrast to
just this summer, when slightly more favoured an end to the monarchy (July, 2016 -
43%) than opposed it (40%).

Incidence of favouring an end to the Canadian monarchy is highest among males
(44%), the less wealthy ($S20K to $40K - 42%), in Quebec, naturally (61%), but not in
Atlantic Canada (23%), among New Democrats (47%), Bloquistes especially (84%),
Francophones (61%) and the best educated (post grad - 43%).

“It seems the recent visit by the Duke and Duchess of Cambridge has had a salutary
effect on Canadians’ tolerance for their foreign-born rulers. This is as low a level of
agreement with terminating the monarchy in Canada we have polled since we
started asking this question 4 years ago. Nonetheless, this is an increasingly urgent
constitutional issue. The experts say nothing can be done about our dependence on
Great Britain for our Heads of State, but a substantial proportion of Canadians may
wish to disagree” said Forum Research President, Dr. Lorne Bozinoff.

Lorne Bozinoff, Ph.D. is the president and founder of Forum Research. He can be
reached at lbozinoff@forumresearch.com or at (416) 960-9603.
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Methodology

The Forum Poll™ was conducted by Forum Research with the results based on an
interactive voice response telephone survey of 1143 randomly selected
Canadians 18 years of age or older. The poll was conducted between October 7t
and 9%, 2016.

Results based on the total sample are considered accurate +/- 3%, 19 times out of
20. Subsample results will be less accurate. Margins of error for subsample (such
as age, gender) results are available at www.forumresearch.com/samplestim.asp

Where appropriate, the data has been statistically weighted by age, region, and
other variables to ensure that the sample reflects the actual population according
to the latest Census data.

This research is not necessarily predictive of future outcomes, but rather,
captures opinion at one point in time. Forum Research conducted this poll as a
public service and to demonstrate our survey research capabilities. Forum houses
its poll results in the Data Library of the Department of Political Science at the
University of Toronto.

With offices across Canada and around the world, 100% Canadian-owned Forum
Research is one of the country’s leading survey research firms. This Forum
Poll™and other polls may be found at Forum's poll archive

at www.forumresearch.com/polls.asp
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Abolishment of the Monarchy in Canada — Trending
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October 7th-9th, 2016 37 October 11thl 2016
July 6th, 2016 43 40 17
May 14t, 2015 39 45 16
July 231, 2013 37 48 15
May 2279, 2013 45 44 11
December 18th, 2012 36 46 18
January 13th, 2012 43 43 14
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Monarchy Abolishment in Canada

Are you in favour of or opposed to abolishing the monarchy in Canada upon
the death of the current Queen?

[All Respondents]
Age/Gender
% I e EE eI
Sample 1143 251 307 638 477
Favour 37 39 39 39 38 29 44 31
Oppose 47 40 47 46 51 58 44 51
Don't know 15 20 14 15 11 13 13 18
Income
% <$20K $zo $40K $40-$60K $60-$80K $80- $100K $100 $250K
Sample 1143 100
Favour 37 34 42 39 37 34 39
Oppose 47 47 35 46 44 54 51
Don't know 15 18 22 15 18 13 10
Region / Language
% IS I ) e T
Sample 1143 328 337 171 161 845 298
Favour 37 23 61 31 30 28 29 30 61
Oppose 47 56 24 56 47 57 55 55 22
Don'tknow 15 21 15 14 23 15 15 15 17

Current Federal Vote Preference

% N ) e

Sample 1143 355 432 142

Favour 37 31 35 47 31 84 38
Oppose 47 56 46 40 56 11 47
Don't know 15 13 19 12 14 5 16
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